Samsung LED
Product Change
Notification summary
Written on : Oct 10, 2009
PCN - Middle Power LED
PCN information
1. PCN policy
All part number starting with SLS, SLT will be stop produced and changed to

S L T C R I 3 50 6 6 N D A X S S S
New Middle Power LED
New Part number formation
181716151413121110987654321
0S0BAB2N6065  THWMPS
: Samsung Package Middle power321
654
: 5(5252), 6(6pin), 0(version), 6(60mA)
: Null (Default), 2(CRI value : max 70)
10987
1211
1413 : Total VF range(3.0~3.4), Sorting range(0.1v)
1615 : C.I.E(B rank - 6000~8200K),
Rank detail (0 - whole range)
1817 : IV total range(5.0~7.0cd), sorting range (whole)
Color PKG, current VF C.I.E IVDefault,
CRI
: Color (White)
New Middle Power LED
181716151413121110987654321
Color information(4,5,6th digit)
-Full ColorBGR
Green+BlueBNG
Red+GreenGNR -
Red+BlueBNR
444~474 nmBlueULB
522~540 nmGreenNRG
554~574 nmYellowLEY
580~595 nmAmberBMA
612~632 nmRedDER
627~639 nm
Dominant
Wavelength
(Wd, λD)
Super RedRSN
-WhiteTHW
6 digit5 digit4 digit
WDColor
Digit
New Middle Power LED
181716151413121110987654321
Package information (7,8,9th digit)
Black Paint65.2× 5.2 × 1.3T165
65.2× 5.2 × 1.3T065
Hanger
Type25.2× 5.2 × 1.3T125
25.2× 5.2 × 1.3T025
Ceramic43.5 × 3.5 × 0.9T443
Cluster23.5 × 3.5 × 0.9T423
Ceramic23.5 × 3.5 × 0.9T323
43.2 × 2.8 × 1.9T343
63.2 × 2.8 × 1.4T063
Black Paint43.2 × 2.8 × 1.9T243
43.2 × 2.8 × 1.9T143
Lens Type23.2 × 2.8 × 1.9T223
23.2 × 2.8 × 1.9T123
43.0 × 3.0 × 0.9T043
23.0 × 3.0 × 0.9T023
9 digit
(Version)
8 digit
(Lead)
7 digit
(Size)
Dimension
(L × W × T) unit : mm
Digit
New Middle Power LED
181716151413121110987654321
Package information(10th digit)
90 mA9
80 mA8
70 mA7